

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Action Minutes City Council

Tuesday, January 31, 2017

6:30 PM

Council Chambers

SPECIAL JOINT CITY COUNCIL/ REDEVELOPMENT SUCCESSOR AGENCY MEETING

CALL TO ORDER Pledge of Allegiance: Council Member Márquez

ROLL CALL

Present:

Council Member Francisco Zermeno, Council Member Al Mendall, Council Member Marvin Peixoto, Council Member Sara Lamnin, Council Member Elisa Marquez, Mayor Barbara Halliday, and Council Member Mark Salinas

CLOSED SESSION ANNOUNCEMENT

Mayor Halliday announced the Council convened in closed session pursuant to Government Code 54957 concerning the City Attorney's performance evaluation, and noted there was no reportable action taken.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Ms. Verrone Liu

Ms. Jeannette Johnigan

Ms. Linda Mandolini

Mr. Tom Flemming

Mr. Bill Espinola

Ms. Tina Hand

Ms. Dessi Mia Carbajal

Mr. Tim Ambrose

Mr. Otto Catrina

Mr. Steven Ruyban

Ms. Elena Lepe

Ms. Yanira Soachin

Ms. Anjanette Scott

Ms. Stephania Widger

Ms. Leah Rosenbloom

Ms. Aisha Wahab

Ms. Janevette Cole

Ms. Nancy Flores

Mr. Cesar Hernandez

Mr. Remberto Lopez

Ms. Loreta Lopez

Mr. Benny Avalos

Ms. Catalina Garcia

Ms. Araceli Orozco

Ms. Kedija Ahemed - did not speak

Mr. Bekele Gebrenedihn

Mr. Charlie Peters

Ms. Kimberlee Burks

WORK SESSION

1. Review and Discussion of Housing Affordability Strategies and Resources in Hayward and Alameda County (Report from City Manager McAdoo)

Information Only

CONSENT

2. Approval of the Annual Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the Period July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018 and the Successor Agency Administrative Budget for the Period July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018

A motion was made by Council Member Mendall, seconded by Council Member Marquez, to approve staff's recommendation. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Council Member Zermeno, Council Member Mendall, Council Member Peixoto, Council Member Lamnin, Council Member Marquez, Mayor Halliday, and Council Member Salinas

ADJOURNMENT

Mayor/Chair Halliday adjourned the City Council meeting at 11:04 p.m.

NEXT MEETING, February 7, 2017, 7:00 PM